

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2015

(Application for Amended Cause Title)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 21268 OF 2012

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/S. L. S. CABLE LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent in the name of M/s. L. S. Cable System Ltd. but its name of company of sole Respondent is M/s. L. S. Cable Ltd. (Formerly known as L. G. Cable Ltd.) as per Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate has filed an application for Amended Cause Title which has been registered as Interlocutory Application No. 2 of 2015 and the same is placed with the paper books.

The Application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 31ST DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Kishore Kunal, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR