

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21267/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2011
in ITA No. 706/2011 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DIR.OF I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S L.S.CABLES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 29/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kishore Kunal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2/2015 is allowed.

The cause titled be amended accordingly.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Rajinder Kaur)
Court Master