

ITEM NO.37 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 9768/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.HYOSUNG CORP.

Respondent(s)

(only CA Nos. 440/18, 441/18, 1619/18, 1248 and 1251/18 are to be listed.)

WITH

C.A. No. 440/2018 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 441/2018 (XIV-A)

(IA No.1135/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1137/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 1248/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 1251/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 1619/2018 (XIV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13734/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. N. Ranjan, Adv.
Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

C.A Nos. 440, 441, 1619, 1248 and 1251/18

The office report indicates sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit in all the matters.

Learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of two weeks' file the affidavit of valuation alongwith deficit court fee.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel Mr. Prashant Rawat appearing on behalf of Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, Ld. AOR submits that he will be filing vakalatnama on behalf of appellant. He seeks and is granted one week time to file vakalatnama.

List again on 21.3.2023.

**PAVANESH D.
Registrar**

MG