

ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 9768/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.HYOSUNG CORP.

Respondent(s)

(only CA Nos. 440/18, 441/18, 1619/18, 1248 and 1251/18 are to be listed. )

WITH

C.A. No. 440/2018 (XIV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.129/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

C.A. No. 441/2018 (XIV-A)  
(IA No.1135/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.1137/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)  
C.A. No. 1248/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 1251/2018 (XIV-A)

C.A. No. 1619/2018 (XIV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13735/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13734/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-03-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR  
Mr Rahul Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

C.A. Nos. 440, 441, 1619, 1248 and 1251/2018

In all matters, the sole respondent has already filed counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted as a last chance to appellant, to file Affidavit of valuation and deficit court fee.

List again on 8.5.2023.

**PAVANESH D.  
Registrar**

**MG**