

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 9768/2011

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX, NEW DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.HYOSUNG CORP.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP (C) NO. 17711 OF 2023 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD.  
REGISTRAR'S COURT. )  
WITH

SLP(C) No. 17711/2023 (XIV)

( IA No.146541/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.146542/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mrs. Uma P Bachu, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishore Kunal, AOR

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR  
Ms. Ananya Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Salil Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajatdeep Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17711/2023

Four weeks time, is granted to sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA  
Registrar

pm